Introduction of an online  registration and account‐management system significantly  increased  the ability  to 
communicate with members (account management, program registration, intramural teams, etc.); 

Engaged in excess of seven hundred (700) student leaders and volunteers to coordinate Recreation program; 
 Over nine thousand eight hundred (9800+) participants (6500+ unique  individuals) and 720 registered teams 

participated  in  Intramural programs.   This  is the highest participation  in the past eight years with over 3150 
games played; 

BEWIC Sports Days attracted 26 teams and 944 registered participants;